SB0336/743028/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 336</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 21, strike "and"; and after line 21, insert:

"(7) the Secretary of the Environment, or the Secretary's designee; and".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)"; after line 10, insert:

"(c) <u>The Secretary of Emergency Management, or the Secretary's designee,</u> may appoint additional members to the Workgroup.";

in lines 11, 13, 15, and 19, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)", respectively, and substitute "(d)", "(e)", "(f)", and "(g)", respectively; after line 28, insert:

"(h) (1) On or before December 31, 2023, the Workgroup shall submit an interim report of its findings and recommendations to the Governor and, in accordance with § 2–1257 of the State Government Article, the General Assembly.";

in line 29, strike "(g)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, strike "December 31, 2023" and substitute "<u>September 30, 2024</u>"; in same line, after "shall" insert "<u>submit a final</u>"; in the same line, after "report" insert "<u>of</u>"; and in line 33, strike "1 year" and substitute "<u>2 years</u>".

On page 3, line 1, strike "2024" and substitute "2025".